
2017
Sunday, August 27 Senior Leaders Return (time TBD)

Monday, August 28 Preseason athletes return (mandatory for varsity players)

Friday, September 1 New international students and seniors arrive

Monday, September 4 Returning boarding & day students arrive (Labor Day) – 9 AM-12 Noon

Monday, September 4 NEW boarding and day students arrive (Labor Day) – 1-3 PM

Tuesday, September 5 First Day of Classes

Fri.-Sun., September 8-10 Closed Weekend

Sunday, September 10 Required activity for seniors and new girls

Wednesday, October 11 PSAT testing/seniors work on college applications

Fri.-Sat., October 13-14 Fall Family Weekend

Saturday, October 14 Fall Break begins at 2 PM

Tuesday, October 17 Fall Break ends at 7:30 PM

Fri.-Sun., November 10-12 Closed Weekend

Friday, November 17 Thanksgiving Break begins at 12:30 PM

Monday, November 27 Thanksgiving Break ends at 7:30 PM

Friday, December 15 Winter Break begins at 12:30 PM

2018
Tuesday, January 2 Winter Break ends at 7:30 PM

Friday, February 9 Mid-winter Break begins at 12:30 PM

Tuesday, February 13 Mid-winter break ends at 7:30 PM

Friday, March 9 Spring Break begins at 12:30 PM

Sunday, March 25 Spring Break ends at 7:30 PM

Friday, April 13 Grandparents’ Day 

Friday, April 27-29 Alumnae Weekend

Fri.-Sun., May 11-13 Closed Weekend

Monday, May 21 May Program begins

Monday, May 28 Memorial Day observed (no classes) 

Monday, June 4 May Program Ends

Friday, June 8 Baccalaureate Service/ Awards Banquet

Saturday, June 9 Graduation
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Vacation departures and returns: So that your daughter does not incur the consequence of an unexcused 
absence for early dismissals from or late returns to school from vacations, please consider transportation time 
to and from airport as well as time necessary to check - in at airport. 
Last printed: 5.26.17 Calendar Subject to Change –173 Days


